Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	3139
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Honeywell Data Instruments, Inc. # 18/02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sentech, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Association
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Anderson	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Sentech, Inc. Street Address: 2851 Limekiln Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
port prince of the prince of t	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro
9. Signature. 25.00 0P	Of Chelinus April 12, 2002

CHECK Refund Total:

\$15.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0764

EXHIBIT B: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honeywell Data Instruments Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business

at 100 Discovery Way, Acton, MA 01720, is the record owner of the trademark registrations in the

attached Addendum A (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Honeywell Data Instruments Inc. purchased the rights in the Trademarks from Data

Instruments Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Sentech, Inc. a business organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, having a place of

business at 2851 Limkeiln Pike, North Hills, Pennsylvania, 19038, is desirous of acquiring the entire right.

title and interest in and to said Trademark set forth in the paragraph above and goodwill associated

therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, as of the date set forth below, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Honeywell Data Instruments Inc. hereby

assigns to Sentech, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of

the business symbolized thereby.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Honeywell Data Instruments Inc. has caused these presents to be

signed by its duly authorized representative.

Honeywell Data Instruments Inc.

December 12, 2000

Name:

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0765

ADDENDUM A to EXHIBIT B: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	GRANT DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	COUNTRY
HYDRASTAR	1674923	02/11/92	02/11/02	United States
HYDRASTAR	2092505	03/13/95	05/31/04	Germany
HYDRASTAR	94520330	05/16/94	05/16/04	France
HYDRASTAR	1571203	05/06/94	05/06/01	Great Britain
HYDRASTAR	301802	05/19/95	05/19/05	Sweden
FASTAR	1582403	02/13/90	02/13/10	United States
FASTAR	2093766	03/28/95	05/31/04	Germany
FASTAR	94520329	05/16/94	05/16/04	France
FASTAR	1571202	05/06/94	05/06/01	Great Britain
FASTAR	4204739	10/30/98	10/30/08	Japan
FASTAR	304121	08/25/95	08/25/05	Sweden

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0766